
Purchaser Paid? Shipped? Notes

1 NPA Best Shield
2 NPA Best Self
3 NPA Best Tailmark
4 43 Jack Higgins Y Y 40

44 83 John Ackerman Y Y 40

84 133 Bob Arnold Y Y 50

134 163 Mike Crawford Y Y 30

164 263 Don Hall Y Y 100

264 293 Sayed Elanany Y Y 30

294 343 Gene DeMarco Y Y 50

344 443 Bob Perkins Y Y 100

444 493 Larry St. John Y Y 50

494 523 Herschel Browne Y Y 30

524 573 Dave Henshaw Y Y 50

574 603 Charles Larrimore Y Y 30

604 633 Mac McClenahan Y Y 30

634 683 Lloyd Rippe Y Y 50

684 733 George Tyndall Y Y 50

734 783 Marvin Beuning Y Y 50

784 808 Waldemar Gubanski Y Y 25

809 838 Rob Quick Y Y 30

839 850 Carolyn Redmond Y Y 12

851 865 Izhak Kroshinsky Y Y 15

866 885 Dick Clayton Y Y 20

886 905 Dave Antolin Y Y 20

906 955 Volechenko Y Y 50

956 975 Dick Walkush Y Y 20

976 995 Walt Postma Y Y 20

996 1045 Robert Tyler Y Y 50

1046 1065 Ed Hoffman Y Y 20

1066 1085 Robert Lynch Y Y 20

1086 1125 Michael Kraft Y Y 40

1126 1155 John Redmond Y Y 30

1156 1180 Jeff Butler Y Y 25

1181 1200 Bob McGuan Y Y 20

1201 1300 Don Hall Y Y 100

1301 1340 Rob Lien Y Y 40

1341 1360 James Selleck Y Y 20

1361 1390 Mike Stapish Y Y 30

1391 1440 Brenda Mangaoang Y Y 50

1441 1470 William Burke Y Y 30

1471 1500 Donald Dulmer Y Y 30

1501 1530 John Reller Y Y 30

1531 1545 Martin Hopkins Y Y 15

1546 1575 Herschel Browne Y Y 30

1576 1595 Ernest Jester Y Y 20

1596 1620 Donald Dulmer Y Y 25

1621 1640 Bart Goodin Y Y 20

1641 1660 Sayed Elanany Y Y 20

1661 1670 Leslie Miscevic Y Y 10

1671 1695 Jackie Werner Y Y 25

1696 1707 John Higgins Y Y 12

1708 1713 Darlene Newcombe Y Y 6

1714 1733 Rod Duin Y Y 20

1734 1743 10

1744 1763 Hussein Al-Zeheri Y Y 20

William Smock 30

Series
2009 OGOC Bands -- Color: Yellow



2000 2024 Dick Walkush Y Y 25

2025 2074 Bob Bollinger Y Y 50

2075 2124 Karl McPeak Y Y 50

2125 2154 Jeff Cap Y Y 30

2155 2229 Mike Spencer Y Y 75

2230 2269 Joe Powers Y Y 40

2270 2275 Carolyn Redmond Y Y 6

2276 2335 Nick Oggrosso Y Y 60

2335 2364 Jeff Cap Y Y 30

2366 2395 Lloyd Bauer Y Y 30

2396 2399 4

2400 2459 Hugh Rynn Y Y 60

2460 2479 Ed Luke Y Y 20

2480 2504 Cubus Whitehead Y Y 25

2505 2529 Andy Garza Y Y 25

2530 2599 Don Dulmer Y Y 70

2600 2649 Greg Cap Y Y 50

2650 2679 Greg Pola Y Y 30

2680 2687 Ron Davis Y Y 8

2688 2699 12

2700 2799 Ron Davis Y Y 100

2800 2829 Guy Cafferella Y Y 30

2830 2854 Rick Tucker Y Y 25

2855 2864 Stan Hullender Y Y 10

2865 2889 Leon Gill Y Y 25

2890 2899 Ron Davis Y Y 10

2900 2999 Cubus Whitehead Y Y 100

2600 2699 Keith Phelps Y Y Series? 100

NPA Bands -- Color: White with black lettering


